# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM309018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/18/2014	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halozyme Therapeutics, Inc.		06/18/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Halozyme, Inc.
Street Address:	11388 Sorrento Valley Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3061136	CUMULASE
Registration Number:	3363112	HALOZYME

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 268-6327 Email: jll9@mofo.com **Correspondent Name:** Lynn M. Humphreys Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57617-6000.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Humphreys
SIGNATURE:	/LMH/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2014-06-18 Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement#page1.tif source=2014-06-18 Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0216

900293511

source=2014-06-18 Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0217

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Halozyme Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 11388 Sorrento Valley Road, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America, is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Registrations"), and to the trademarks covered thereby (the "Marks") and to the goodwill and reputation of the business connected with and symbolized by these Marks;

WHEREAS, Halozyme, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 11388 Sorrento Valley Road, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America, acquired all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Registrations and to the trademarks covered thereby (the "Marks") and to the goodwill and reputation of the business connected with and symbolized by these Marks;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of February 28, 2008, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the accompanying goodwill represented and symbolized by such Marks, the Application and Registrations; all national, foreign, and state registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof, all related common law rights; and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations, renewals and/or extensions; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the Marks; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee to record this Assignment in the USPTO and to extend such other cooperation and perform such other acts as may be necessary or appropriate, in the opinion of Assignee, to convey, establish, evidence, maintain, defend and enforce Assignee's rights in the Marks; and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives and become effective on the last date of execution indicated below.

ASSIGNOR

Name: KENNETH BAROVS

Title: VP, II, + Assac GC

Date: 18 Nus 2614

ASSIGNEE

Name: KFNNFIH BAROVS

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	Goods	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
HALOZYME	Class 5: recombinant human hyaluronidase formulation for use in in vitro formulation procedures; high dose intravenous formulation of recombinant human hyaluronidase use as a chemotherapy adjuvant.	3363112

# SCHEDULE B

MARK	GOODS	U.S. APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	U.S. REGISTRATION No.
CUMULASE	Class 1: recombinant human hyaluronidase formulation for use in in- vitro fertilization procedures	78/404,403	3,061,136
HALOZYME	Class 5: recombinant human hyaluronidase formulation for use in in vitro formulation procedures; high dose intravenous formulation of recombinant human hyaluronidase use as a chemotherapy adjuvant	78/404,379	3,363,112

3

sf-3342121

TRADEMARK REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0220